Wednesday, December 6, 2023 PUBLIC NOTICE: CASB Convention

Public Notice

Subject Public Notice is hereby given that the Mancos School District Re-6 Board of Education will attend: 2023 CASB Convention

Meeting Dec 6, 2023 - PUBLIC NOTICE: CASB Convention

Category Public Notice

Access Public

Type Information

Event: 2023 Colorado Association of School Boards (CASB) Convention

Date: December 6-9th, 2023

Location: The Broadmoor, Colorado Springs, CO

Four or more members of the Manocs School District Re-6 Board of Education may be attending the 2023 CASB Convention, at the Broadmoor, in Colorado Springs. The purpose of this event is for board members to participate in professional development; it is not to conduct public business of the local district or engage in formal action. The board believes in transparency and therefore is providing this information regarding the event.